Filters for Power Lines
(Low leakage current)
16 to 100 A,
100 dB from 14 kHz
Series/Type: B84263
Date: January 2004
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

D Direct connection to shielding
wall
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Mechanical
version
Rmax
mΩ
PD
W
Ileak
mA/V
Dimensional
drawing
Page Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
2-line filters
16 C < 40 < 18 < 2 1 6 8 B84263C0022B013
16 D < 40 < 18 < 2 2 7 8 B84263D0022B013
40 C < 20 < 60 < 2.5 3 8 18 B84263C0023B013
40 D < 20 < 60 < 2.5 4 9 18 B84263D0023B013
4-line filters
16 C < 80 < 60 < 2 5 10 25 B84263C1160E003
16 D < 80 < 60 < 2 6 11 25 B84263D1160E003
40 C < 30 < 140 < 2.5 7 12 27 B84263C1400E003
40 D < 30 < 140 < 2.5 8 13 27 B84263D1400E003
100 C < 6 < 70 < 2.5 9 14 50 B84263C1101E003
100 D < 6 < 180 < 2.5 10 15 50 B84263D1101E003
Filters for power lines (low leakage current) B84263
16 to 100 A, 100 dB from 14 kHz
5
Dimensional drawings

Connector fitting (must
be ordered separately)
Ordering code Hole in shielding
wall
Bare metal area
on shielding wall
PG 29 Nominal width 25 mm B84298A0042L*** ∅ 37 +0.5 mm ∅ 55 +5 mm
PG 42 Nominal width 40 mm B84298A0044L*** ∅ 54 +0.5 mm ∅ 70 +5 mm
(***: add required length in cm (see also chapter "Installation accessories").
RF-tight connection to shielding wall (mechanical version D)
Cable
gland
Parts for RF-tight mounting (in accessory bag) Required hole in
shielding wall
Bare metal area
on shielding wall
PG 21 Suitable cable gland with ∅ 37 +0.5 mm ∅ 55 +5 mm
PG 29 long thread, RF gasket
PG 42 and check nut. ∅ 54 +0.5 mm ∅ 70 +5 mm
Filters for power lines (low leakage current) B84263
16 to 100 A, 100 dB from 14 kHz
16
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 EPCOS / TDK:
  B84263C22E13  B84263D22B13  B84263C22B13  B84263D23B13  B84263C23B13